

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4068 of 2024

Revisionist :- Akhlesh Rajpoot

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Vinod Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla,J.

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the revisionist and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Let the revisionist produce before this Court a demand draft of Rs.35,000/- issued in favour of Opposite Party No.2 on the next date.
3. List this matter on 3.12.2024 as fresh, in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 14.11.2024

SFH